

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO: LPA. NO.13 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24.11.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr. Mohammed Imran Khan, the learned Additional Advocate General. <u>I.A.NO.1 OF 2025</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.NO.2 OF 2025</u> Heard. On due consideration, the delay of 57 days in filing the above Appeal is condoned. I.A.No.2 of 2025 is accordingly allowed. <u>LPA.NO.13 OF 2025</u> List this matter on 21.01.2026. Taking into consideration the fact that the order passed in the original Writ Petition, i.e., Writ Petition No.22692 of 2025 dated 05.08.2025, and the order passed in Writ Appeal No.860 of 2025 on 07.10.2025, a <i>prima facie</i> strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out by the appellant. Accordingly, there shall be a stay of effect and operation of the impugned order in C.C.No.2090 of 2025 dated 07.08.2025, till the next date of hearing. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>SCR,J</u> NDS	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--