

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: LPA Nos.13 and 14 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	21.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant: Ms.Vishakha Sharma, learned counsel representing the office of Additional Advocate General. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that personal notice has been served upon the respondents and proof of service is filed. However, there is no representation on behalf of respondents. List this case on 06.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. _____ PSK,J _____ NNR,J <i>sha</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--